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X5i 3.5-18x50 P X5i 5-25x56 P
A 367 mm/14.45 in 377 mm/14.84 in
B Q5 mm/3.74 in 95 mm/3.74 in
C 201 mm/7.91 in 210 mm/8.27 in
D 43 mm/1.69 in 40 mm/1.57 in
E 125 mm/4.92 in 121 mm/4.76in
F 158 mm/6.22 in 162 mm/6.38 in
G 48 mm/1.89 in 48 mm/1.89 in
H 37.5mm/1.48 in 37.5mm/1.48 in
| 57 mm/2.24 in 63 mm/2.48 in
J 30 mm/1.18 in 30 mm/1.18 in
K 21.5mm/0.85 in 21.5mm/0.85 in
L 60 mm/2.36in 60 mm/2.36in
M 45.5 mm/1.79in 45.5 mm/1.79in
N 31.7 mm/1.25in 317 mm/1.25in
Ol - -
02 45 mm/1.77 in 45 mm/1.77 in
P 44 mm/1.73 in 44 mm/1.73 in
Q 35mm/1.38 in 35mm/1.38in
R 37.5mm/1.48 in 37.5mm/1.48 in
Obijektiv Filtergewinde
Objective filter thread
Filet de raccord pour filire
Obiettivo filettatura filiro
s s i
Filtergéinga vid obijekfivet
Obijekiiivin suodinkierre
Filtlergevind pé& objektiv-siden
Obvekms, pessba ycranoskm unstpa
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ABSEHEN / RETICLES / RETICULES / RETICOLI / RETICULAS / DRADENKRUISEN / RIKTMEDEL / RISTIKKO / SIGTER /

CETKA MPULENA

BELEUCHTET / ILLUMINATED / AVEC ECLAIRAGE / ILLUMINATI / ILLUMINADAS / VERLICHT / BELYST / VALAISTU / MED LYS / C MOACBETKOM

NTASPANPASPANY.

BRM-I+/BRMm-I+ 4AW-I+!

! Siehe separate Bedienungsanleiiungen.
See separate user manuals.
Voir mode d'emploi séparé
Vedi a parte il manuale d'uso
Véanse las instrucciones de funcionamiento que se adjuntan por separado.
Zie afzonderlike bedieningshandleiding
Se separat bruksanvisning
Katso erillista kayttaohietta
Se separat befjeningsvejledning.
Ci. OTAGTSHYIO HHCTDYKUMIO 1O SKCTAYQTOLMK

This s @ schematic representafion of the reficles. You will find o detailed description of the correct
subtension dimensions of: SUBTENSIONS.SWAROVSKIOPTIK.COM

AWX-I+ /AW X -+

PLEX-I1+

Modell Treffpunktkorrektur Absehen

X5i 3,5-18x50 1/4 MOA AW+, BRM-+, AWX-+

X5i 5-25x56 1/4 MOA AW+, BRM-+, AWX-1+

X5i 5-25x56 1/8 MOA Plex-I+

X5i 3,5-18x50 0,5cm/100 m AWm-I+, BRMm-+

X5i 5-25x56 0,5cm/100 m AWm-+, BRMm-+, 4WXm-I+

AWm-I+!

e
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ABDECKMASSE / SUBTENSION DIMENSION / COTES DE RECOUVREMENT / MISURE DEL RETICOLO / DIMENSIONES
DE COBERTURA DE LAS RETICULAS / AFDEKMATEN / TACKMATT / TAHTAYSMITAT / AFDAKNINGSMAL / MPOMOPLIMN

ABDECKMASSEPROGRAMM

Mit dem kostenlosen AbdeckmaBeprogramm kénnen Sie fir alle
SWAROVSKI OPTIK Zielfernrohre die genauen Abdeckmabe fir Ihr
Absehen ermitteln. Die Berechnung ist fir alle wahlbaren VergréBerungen,
aber auch fir unterschiedliche Distanzen méglich. Alle ermittelten
AbdeckmaBe werden in englischen oder metrischen Einheiten sowie

in den WinkelmaBen MOA und MIL ausgegeben und kénnen danach
ausgedruckt werden.

Ausfihrliche Beschreibung unter

ABDECKMASSE.SWAROVSKIOPTIK.COM

SUBTENSION DIMENSIONS PROGRAM

The free subtension dimensions program allows you to quickly obtain

all the precise subtension dimensions for your reficle for all SWAROVSKI
OPTIK rifle scopes. These values can be calculated not only for all
optional magnifications but also for different distances. All the calculated
subtension dimensions are given in imperial or metric units, as well as in
MOA and MIL units, and can be printed out afterwards.

A detailed description is available at

SUBTENSIONS.SWAROVSKIOPTIK.COM

PROGRAMME DE CALCUL DES VALEURS DE RECOUVREMENT

Le programme gratuit de calcul des valeurs de recouvrement vous permet
d'obtenir rapidement les valeurs de recouvrement exactes de votre réficule
pour toutes les lunettes de visée SWAROVSKI OPTIK. Ces valeurs
peuvent éfre calculées pour tous les grossissements optionnels, mais
également pour différentes distances. Toutes les valeurs de recouvrement
sont fournies en unités impériales ou métriques, ainsi qu'en unités MOA et
MIL, et peuvent étre imprimées ultérieurement.

Une degcription détaillée du programme est disponible

a I'adigsse SUBTENSIONS.SWAROVSKIOPTIK.COM

n
Tutte le distanze di sottotensione calcolate sono fornite in unita di misura
mefriche o imperiali e anche in unitat MOA e MIL e possono essere
successivamente stampate.

Per una descrizione dettagliata, visitate
SUBTENSIONS.SWAROVSKIOPTIK.COM

PROGRAMA DE VALORES DE SUBTENSION

El programa de valores de subtensién gratuito le permite obtener
répidamente todos los valores de subtensién para su reficula y

cualquier visor SWAROVSKI OPTIK. Estos valores se pueden calcular no
solo para los distintos aumentos, sino también para diferentes distancias.
Todos los valores de subtensién calculados aparecen en sistema

métrico o imperial, asi como en MOA y MIL, y se pueden imprimir
posteriormente.

Puede encontrar una descripcién més detallada en

SUBTENSIONS.SWAROVSKIOPTIK.COM

Rifle scope
Distance
Magnification

AFDEKMATENPROGRAMMA

Met het gratis afdekmatenprogramma hebt u snel de beschikking

over de precieze afdekmaten voor uw dradenkruis voor alle
SWAROVSKI OPTIK richtkijkers. Deze waarden kunnen niet alleen
berekend worden voor alle optionele vergrotingen maar ook voor
verschillende afstanden. Alle berekende afdekmaten worden gegeven in
imperiale of metrische eenheden, alsook in de hoekmaten MOA en MIL,
en kunnen achteraf worden geprint.

Een uitgebreide beschrijving is te vinden op

SUBTENSIONS.SWAROVSKIOPTIK.COM

AVSTANDSVARDEPROGRAM

Med hjélp av det kostnadsfria avst&ndsvardesprogrammet kan du snabbt
f& alla exakta avsténdsvérden for din streckplatta fér alla SWAROVSKI
OPTIK-kikarsikten. Dessa vérden kan beréknas inte enbart for alla
férstoringar som finns som tillval utan &ven fér olika avstand. Alla
berdknade avstandsvarden anges i imperiska eller mefriska enheter, samt
i enheterna MOA (bagminut) och MIL, och kan skrivas ut efterat.

En defalierad beskrivning finns p&

SUBTENSIONS.SWAROVSKIOPTIK.COM

VASTEMITTAOHJELMA

Maksuttomalla vastemittaohjelmalla voidaan laskea téhtéinristikon
tarkat vastemitta-arvot nopeasti kaikille SWAROVSKI OPTIKin
tahtainkiikareille. Arvot voidaan laskea optimaalisten suurennusten lisgksi
eri ettisyyksille. Kaikki vastemitat esitetaan brittiléisen jarjestelmén tai
metrijcrjestelman yksikdissa seké kulmaminuutteina ja piiruina. Vastemitat
voidaan fulostaa myshemmin.

Tarkka kuvaus on osoitteessa SUBTENSIONS.SWAROVSKIOPTIK.COM

DAKNINGSVARDIPROGRAM

Med det gratis daekningsvaerdiprogram kan du hurtigere f& alle

de preecise daekningsvaerdier for dit sigte for alle SWAROVSKI OPTIK-
riffelsigter. Vaerdierne kan ikke kun beregnes for alle valgfrie forstarrelser,
men ogsa fil forskellige afstande. Alle beregnede daekningsvaerdier
angives i brifiske eller mefriske enheder, savel som i MOA- og
MILl-enheder og kan udskrives bagefter.

En detaljeret beskrivelse kan fé&s pa

SUBTENSIONS.SWAROVSKIOPTIK.COM

MPOTPAMMA NCIMOJIb3OBAHNA MOKA3AHMM
OKYNAPHOWM HUTU

becnnarhas nporpamma MCnonb30BaHMS NOKA3AHMA OKYNSPHON HUTH
nossonger 6b|CTpO nOﬂyuOTb BCe€ TOYHble ﬂOKOaOHVI;I OK\/J'I;IpHOle HUTK
cyujecTsyiowmx ontuueckux cetok npuuenos SWAROVSKI OPTIK. Sv
3HQYEHUS MOTYT DbiTb PACCUMTAHBI HE TOMBKO N9 BCEX [AOMOMHUTENbHbIX
YBENMUEHMH, HO M AN PA3IMUHBIX pacCcTOSHMi. Bee paccuntantsie
NOKA3AHMY OKYASPHON HUTU AAOTCS B UMNEPCKUX MK METPUYECKMX
eanHnuax ucuncnenus, a Take 8 eannmnuax MOA u MIL, u moryt
BnocnesncTsum bbitb pacneuarats.

Bonee noapobHsie ceepetms - Ha
SUBTENSIONS.SWAROVSKIOPTIK.COM

16(i) 2.5-15x44 P

cm/m

A=0.21 en/m
64=0.98cm/m

CALGULRTE

{B=195cnm {c=619cnim £3=3399cmm
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Edelgasfillung -

inert gas filling -

remplissage de gaz inerte -

riempimento con gas inerfe -

relleno de gas inerte -

inertgasvulling -

adelgasfylining -

jalokaasutayte -

aedelgasfyldning - 3anonHetne uHeptHbIM rasom

. ) X5i 3.5-18x50 P X5i 5-25x56 P X5i 5-25x56 P X5i 3,5-18x50 P X5i 5-25x56 P
Modell Model Modele Modello Modelo Model Model Malli Model Mogens 1/4 MOA 1/4 MOA 1/8 MOA 0,5 am/100 m 0.5 cm/100 m
Vergraferung Magnification Grossissement Ingrandimento Aumentos Vergroting Férstoring Suurennuskerroin Forstarrelse YBenuuetne 3.5-18x 5-25x 5-25x% 3.5-18x 5-25x
Witksamer Objective lens @ Diomete affectif Diameiro utile Digmetro del Effectieve objectiel@ | Effektiv objekfiv-& Objekiivin tehollinen | v ¢ oy objektiv-& Ceerosoi @ 34.2-50 mm 48-56 mm 48-56 mm 34.2-50 mm 48-56 mm
Obijekiiv-@ de l'objectif dell'obiettivo objetivo efectivo l&pimitta obvekmea
Austritisoupillen-& Exit ounil @ Diameétre de la Diametro della Digmefro de la Uitired llena Utgd I Ulostulopupillin Ud ) B @ 0528 0523 0523 0528 0523
ustrittspupillen xit pupi cupille de sorfie pupilla d'uscita pupila de salida ittredepupillen gangspupi halkaisia gangspupi BIXOAHbIE 3PAYKH .5-2.8 mm .5-2.3 mm .5-2.3 mm .5-2.8 mm .5-2.3 mm
Austrttspupillen- Exit pupil distance Distance de |a Distanza della Distancia de la pupila Utgangspupill-avsténd | Lahtopupillin etdisyys | Udgangspupil-afstand | BeixoaHbie 3pauku
Abstand pup pupille de sorfie T de salida (Distancia Oogafstand 1gangspup puptl VY 9 ? Pup . P Q5 mm Q5 mm Q5 mm 95 mm Q5 mm
{Augenabstand) (Eye relief) (Distance cefloculaire) pupilla d'uscita del ocular al ojo) (6gonavstand) (katseluettisyys) [Djenafstand) Ynanexue
Field of view, - . ) . 102.1 m/100 m 71.5m/100 m 7-1.5m/100 m 102.1 m/100 m 7-1.5m/100 m
Sehfeld real [degrees| Champ de vision Campo visivo Campo de vision Gezichtsveld Synfalt Katselukulma Synsfelt Mone 3peHns 3063 /100 yds 2145 1/100 yds 2145 /100 yds 3063 /100 yds 2145 /100 yds
Field of view, Champ de vision . Campo de vision X N Nakskentan mitta o o o o o
ehfel ra real (degrees| (degrés) ampo visivo {gradi) | (5 o) ezichisveld (graden ynfalt (gra (asteissa) ynsfelt (grader one 3petus,/rpanycsl 81 . 0. 81 0.
Sehfeld (Grad) C (gradi) Gezichtsveld (graden) | Synfalt (grad) Synsfelt (grader) M /! 58-1.2 40.8 4-0.8 581.2 40.8
4 ) . - - o - . A Okulaaripaén e
éuﬁferse‘gge;) Field of \?@NV | Champ c'dewswroln | Ccmpﬁ_vwsw(vo i ‘C'omp‘o( dedwsw)on Su@ﬁche&ge}zwchts— ngqrﬂr‘elotedth éenndinen (Sub\ceikﬂ)vt synsfelt Bugmoe none speHis 21 40 2110 2170 21.4° 21 1°
ehfel ra apparent (degrees apparent (degrés soggettivo (gradi ateral (grados veld (graden synfalt (gra kotselukulma [asteissa) | (979der
. . - . Réglage de | C i C ion d — ) I . G Diopitrisk M
Dioptrienausgleich Dioptric compensation d(ieogp(t]rigee cla dizmﬁzﬂsozwone diggter?;slon © Dioptrie-correctie Diopfriutjémning Diopterikorjaus iulsct)sfrirr‘vsgsomréde O;g?sj:j:we -3 to +2 dpt -3 1o +2 dpt -3to +2 dpt -31to +2 dpt -3to +2 dpt
Transmission Transmission LrsT;T;srz:(é)?e Trasmissione Transmision Lichtdoorlaatbaarheid | Transmission Valonlapaisykyky Transmission Tparcmmccus Q1% Q0% Q0% 1% Q0%
i " . . Valore crepuscolare Relatieve lichtsterkte . . P .
Dammerungszahl Twilight factor acc. Facteur crépusculaire P Factor crepuscular Skymningstal enligt Haméraluku Skumringsfaktor Cymepeutoe uncno
nach 1SO 141321 | 10150 141321 selon 15O 14132-1 | seconde segun SO 141321 [Vsoc‘gsr”nfa‘égoh‘mm IS0 141321 ISO 141321 mukaan | iht. 1SO 14132 16 15O 141321 1130 195374 195374 1150 195374
Correccién de punio 0,72 cm/100 m 0,72 cm/100 m 0,36.cm/100 m 0,5cm/100 m 0,5¢cm/100 m
Tre{ffuknktkorrektur Impact poimk dCorrecTion du ‘point gorrez'\one pun‘to de mpacto P TreFT‘JETcorrecTie E‘\'ktfunktskorrigering/ Osumﬁgistekor'\ous/ Traek{‘pkunkts'\usten'ng 3Hauerne wara 0.26in/100 yds 0.26in/100 yds 0.13in/100 yd 0.18in/100 yds 0.18in/100 yds
ie Klicl corr. per clic! ‘impact par clic 'impatto per clic ) per kli icl napsahdus pr. ki Koppekumnn
por cada clic 1/4 MOA 1/4 MOA 1/8 MOA 0,05 MRAD 0,05 MRAD
Treffpunkikorrektur Elevation/windage Correction de I'¢lévation/ gg\;fzziig’?s (—??ﬂrerivo dcsﬁcgigg e:lyi‘g?’/o Trefpuntcorrectie Korrigering av E())Srt?uasf]igeen korjaus Egﬁgue;;:gfw?)fem:;énw/ 20/20 MOA 20/20 MOA 12.5/12.5 MOA 50 cm/100 m 50 cm/100 m
E»»Lg]mdrseh_ung impact point _ de la dérive du point del punto d'impatio horizopmol mediante hoogte (H) en breedte | elevations-/avdrifisriki- | & ‘ 16 fopiaoHTN 3‘; o . , v ‘ v
she/Seite correction per rofation | d'impact par rofation per rolatione rofacion [S) per rotatie punkt per varv 80,72 Clicks 80,72 Clicks 100,/90 Clicks 100,/90 Clicks 100/90 Clicks
. Nombre de rotations | Numero di rof
Anzahl Um(.ﬁ.rehung.en Number of rofations vertical /latéral (assoluto) arde) 1/2.5 6.6/4.1 58/3.4 41/2.5
[absolut) Hahe/Seite | (absolute) height/side
(en absolu) altezza/lato
max. Stellweg nach Max. elevation/ Parcours de réglage Regolazione massima Campo maximo Max. hoogte- en Max. instéliningssiréicka Osumapistekoriavksen Maks. justering Make. perynuposka 34/2m/100 m 34/2m/100 m 24/1.5m/100 m 34/2m/100 m 24/1.5m/100 m

Hohe und Seite

windage
adjustment range

max. en
hauteur ef de coté

verticale e laterale

de ajuste
vertical y horizontal

breedteverstelling

i hajd- och sidled

sactoalue (korkeus-
ja sivusuunnassa)

i hejden og siden

no BbICOTE WK NO
ropM3oHTaM

122.4/72in/100 yds

122.4/72in/100 yds

86.4/54in/100 yds

122.4/72in/100 yds

86.4/54in/100 yds

Mégliche Unterschreitung | Option to go below OP"OT?SL:%ZEEO q Opz]one SUanEklo P | Permite bajar de la .Om}if ?T ?oméer de Alternativ att g& under Mﬁde‘Lif.uus q Mulighed for at g& Boamoxiocts ycraros 40 Clicks 40 Clicks 80 Clicks 80 Clicks 80 Clicks
der Fleckschussentfernung | sight-in distance sp;”:‘z gglofceﬁgi?sér: Eggrmczzzj‘ogiepsu?ﬂgminto distancia de disparo QGCB;EESOH inskjutningsavstand, S\nuﬂkzzzr?lsw en under sigteafstanden ES;S:S:;??;;;%?W
SUBZERO SUBZERO |clicks| initiale (clics) (click) SUBCERO (clics| te blijven (clicks) SUBZERO SUBZERO-toiminnolla | SUBZERO SUBZERO 10 MOA 10 MOA 10 MOA 40 cm/100 m 40 cm/100 m
Parallaxenausgleich Parallax correction Correction Correftore Correccion Parallax-correctie Parallaxutj@mnin Parallaksinkorjaus Parallaksefri Orerpoiia or 200 m 20 m 200 m 20 m 500 m
9 de parallaxe di parallasse de paralaje ‘ 9 ‘ napannakca 5500 yds 550 yds 5500 yds 5500 yds 55-00 yds
Lange ca. length approx. Longueur approx. Lunghezza appross. Longitud aprox. lengte ca. Léingd ca. Pituus noin Leengde. ca. [nvka ok. 3&?1}: 31747.8r¥n 3]747&1:1 31(’217;’;:1 31747;:?
Gewicht | L Weight L Poids g oc Peso L Zesrg n Gewicht | L Vikt L Paino L Veegt L Bec E 870¢g Q10g 910g 870¢g 910g
ca. beleuchtet | approx. | illuminated | approx. ,V‘ - appross. | illuminaio | 9P dx‘ illuminado | ca. verlicht ca. belyst n. valaistu ca. medlys | ok . 30.7 oz 32.1 oz 32.1 oz 30.7 oz 32.1 oz
éclairage mado nopcaeTkoit
Batterie Battery Piles Batteria Bateria Accu Batteri Akku Batteri Barapes 3V; CR 2032 3V; CR 2032 3V; CR 2032 3V; CR 2032 3V; CR 2032
Betfriebsdaver* Operating time* Autonomie™ Durata operativa™ Duracién™® Gebruiksduur® Driftstid * Kayttoaika™ Driftstid* Bpems paborsi™ 260 h 260 h 260 h 260 h 260 h
Helligkeitsstufen Brightness levels Niveaux de luminosité | Livelli di luminosita Niveles de luminosidad | Llichtsterkteniveaus Ljusstyrkenivaer Kirkkaustasot Lysstyrkeniveauer YpoBHu 9pKocTm 10 10 10 10 10
. . Température de Temperatura di Temperatura de . . T . [uanazon pabounx 20/+55°C 20/+55°C 20/+55°C 20/+55°C 20/+55°C
Funktionstemperatur Functional temperature fonctionnement funzionamento funcionamento Gebruikstemperatuur | Funkfionstemperatur Kayttslampatila Funktionstemperatur Tenneparyp A/4131°F A/+131°F A/131°F A/4131°F 4/+131°F
Température Temperatura di Temperatura de R T Opbevarings- Temneparypa -30/+70°C -30/+70°C -30/+70°C -30/+70°C -30/+70°C
Lagertemperatur Storage temperature de stockcge stoccaggio u\mocenu'\e Bewaartemperatuur Férvaringstemperatur | Varastointilémpstila femperatur XpaHeHns 22/+158°F 22/+158°F 22/+158°F 22/+158°F 22/+158°F
Druckwasserdichtheit | Submersion tightness | Efanchéité \mp/ermeobimd Estanqueidad Drukwaterdichtheid Vattentéthet Tiiviys Vandtaethed Henporuaenmocts 0.4 bar 0.4 bar 0.4 bar 0.4 bar 0.4 bar
soft acqua ANg BOAb!

L:

Leichimetall
Light alloy
Méial leger
lega leggera
Metal ligero
Lichtmetaal
Latimetall
Kevymetallia
Letmetal
Nerxuit cnnas

P: Parallaxeturm/Parallaxenausgleich
Parallax Turret/Parallax correction

Tourelle de correction de parallaxe/Correction de parallaxe

Torretta di parallasse/Correzione parallasse
Torre de paralaje/Correccién de paralaje
Parallax-toren,/Parallaxcorrectie
Parallaxtorn/Parallaxkorrigering
Parallaksitorni/Parallaksinkorjaus
Parallaksetarn/Parallaksekorrigering

Orcrpoiika ot napannakca,/Koppekmposka napannakca

*

bei Stufe 7 von 10

at brightness level 7 of 10

au niveau de luminosité 7 sur 10

con livello di luminosites 7 di 10

con un nivel de luminosidad 7 de

op lichtsterkteniveau 7 van 10
vid en ljusstyrkenivé p& 7 av 10
kirkkaustason ollessa 7,/10

ved lysstyrkeniveau 7 fil 10

npu yposke spkoct 7 u3 10

Alle Angaben sind typische Werte. Anderungen in Ausfihrung und Lieferung sowie Druckfehler sind vorbehalten.
All data are typical values. We reserve the right to make changes regarding design and delivery. We accept no liability for printing errors.

Toutes les données sont des valeurs standard. Sous réserve de modifications ultérieures concernant la conception, la livraison et les erreurs d'impression

Tutti i dati riportati sono valori tipici. Con la riserva di apportare modifiche a modelli e forniture e salvo errori di stampa
10 Todos los datos estdn indicados en valores medios. Queda reservado el derecho a infroducir modificaciones en disefio y enfrega. No aceptamos responsabilidad alguna por errores de impresion.
Alle gegevens zijn typische waarden. Wijzigingen in uitvoering en levering alsmede drukfouten voorbehouden.
Alla uppgifter ar typiska vérden. Andringar i ufférande och leverans samt tryckfel férbehalles
Kaikki tiedot ovat yleisarvoja. Oikeudet muutoksiin mukaan lukien painovirheisiin pidatetéan
Alle angivelser er typiske vaerdier. Ret fil sendringer mht. udferelse og levering samt trykfeil forbeholdes

Bce napametpel sensiotcs nossimu. [poussoautens octasnset 3a coboit NPABO M3MEHSTs KOHCTPYKLMIO M KOMMIEKT NOCTABKM, OH HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTU 30 BO3MOXHLIE ONeyaTku
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